

Notice of Race Change 2

NoR 1.3 Replaced by

IRC Rule 22.4 is deleted and is replaced by "The maximum number of crew that may sail aboard a boat shall be equal to the crew number shown on her certificate plus one. There is no weight limit."

"Notice of Race Change 1" incorrectly referred to 1.13

Emmet Dalton Protest Committee Chairman 31.05.2022